
Canadian Interior Design Programs

Interior Designers of Canada • T • 877.443.4425
E • info@idcanada.org  W • www.idcanada.org

BRITISH COLUMBIA

LaSalle College Vancouver
Bachelor of Applied Design in Interior Design
Diploma in Interior Design
Online Diploma in Interior Design
Phone: 1.877.847.7902 

ONTARIO

Georgian College
Advanced Diploma & Degree Bridge Program to
BAA – Interior Design
Jo Anne Stewart, Co-ordinator: Interior Design
E-mail: jastewart@georgianc.on.ca 

La Cité Collégiale
Diplôme design d’intérieur – avancé
Marc Bissonnette, Director of ÉMAC
E-mail: mbisso@lacitec.on.ca 

St. Clair College 
Interior Design Department 
Advanced Diploma in Interior Design 
Brian Hucker, Co-ordinator 
Phone: 519.966.1656
E-mail: bhucker@stclaircollege.ca 

QUEBEC 

Cégep de l’Outaouais
Interior Design Technical diploma
Karine Leblanc, Coordonnatrice
E-mail: karine.leblanc@cegepoutaouais.qc.ca

Cégep de Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu
Department of Interior Design
Techniques of Interior Design diploma
Gilles Lefebvre, Department Head
E-mail: gilles.lefebvre@cstjean.qc.ca 

Cégep de Trois-Rivières
Department of Interior Design
Artistic Techniques - Interior Design diploma
Francine Gauthier, Coordonnatrice du département
E : francine.gauthier@cegeptr.qc.ca 

Cégep du Vieux-Montréal
Department of Interior Design
Interior Design Technical diploma
Karine Dallaire et Danielle Leroux
E-mail: cddesigninterieur@cvm.qc.ca 

Cégep Garneau
Interior Design Department
Interior Design Techniques diploma
Gilles Lajoie, Responsable du programme
Techniques de design d’intérieur
E-mail: glajoie@cegepgarneau.ca

Cégep Marie-Victorin
Interior Design Technical diploma
Marjorie O'Bomsawin, Department Head
E-mail: marjorie.obomsawin@collegemv.qc.ca

Cégep régional de Lanaudière à L'Assomption
Interior Design Technical diploma
Danielle Pépin, coordination & teaching
E-mail : danielle.pepin@collanaud.qc.ca 
Maurice Carrier, Departement Head
E-mail: maurice.carrier@collegemv.qc.ca 
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Dawson College
Interior Design Department
Diplome d'Etudes Collegiales
Leigh Barnett Shapiro, Chairperson
E-mail: lshapiro@dawsoncollege.qc.ca 
Kurt Holfeld, co-chair
E-mail: kholfed@dawsoncollege.qc.ca 

University of Montreal
Faculté d'aménagement
Degree program Interior Design
Tiiu Poldma, Professeure titulaire
E-mail: tiiu.poldma@umontreal.ca 

Cégep de Rivière-du-Loup
Interior Design Technical diploma
Sylvain Roy, Programme Coordonnateur
E-mail: sylvain.roy@cegep-rdl.qc.ca
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These programs are not accredited by the Council for Interior Design Accreditation (CIDA). 
Graduating from an accredited program is not required to sit for the NCIDQ exam. 
Visit https://www.cidq.org/paths to learn more about the various routes that qualify candidates to sit for
the NCIDQ exam 
For more information about the types of programs accepted in your province, visit your provincial
association's website. 
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